24 (2) the real property, mobile home, or manufactured home is
25 principally used and occupied by the individual as the
26 individual's residence;
27 (3) the individual's taxable gross income for the calendar year
28 preceding the year in which the deduction is claimed did not
29 exceed seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000); and
30 (4) the individual:
31 (A) owns the real property, mobile home, or manufactured
32 home; or
33 (B) is buying the real property, mobile home, or
34 manufactured home under contract;
35 on the date the statement required by section 12 of this chapter

[...]

38 (B) is buying the real property, mobile home, or
39 manufactured home under contract;
40 on the date the credit is claimed, and in the case of clause (B),
41 the contract or a memorandum of the contract is recorded in the
42 county recorder's office.

1 (b) The amount of the credit is equal to one hundred twenty-five
2 dollars ($125).
3 (c) For purposes of this section, "blind" has the same meaning as

the definition contained in IC 12-7-2-21(1). 4 IC 12-7-2.1-38(1).
5 (d) For purposes of this section, "individual with a disability"
6 means a person unable to engage in any substantial gainful activity by